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ANNOUNCEMENT

PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules.

Uni-President, the ultimate controlling shareholder of the Company, is required to release certain
information regarding its investments made through its subsidiaries to the Taiwan market pursuant
to applicable laws and regulations of Taiwan (including those of the Taiwan Stock Exchange). The
Company has been informed by Uni-President that the information it proposes to release (the “Relevant
Information™) includes the unaudited profit (loss) of the Company and certain of its subsidiaries for
the three months ended 31 March 2008. The Company has been further informed that the Relevant
Information will be released by Uni-President on 29 April 2008.

Pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, the Company has reproduced below the Relevant

Information in the same form as disclosed by Uni-President:

Name of the investing entity

Cayman President Holdings Ltd.

The Company

Uni-President Asia Holdings
Ltd.

Uni-President Asia Holdings
Ltd.

Name of the investee entity

The Company
Uni-President Asia Holdings Ltd.

President China Investment

SAEHFERAM AR/ T (Tong Ren
Corp. Limited*)

Percentage of
shareholding

in the investee
entity held by the
investing entity

73.49
100.00
100.00

100.00

Unaudited profit
(loss) of the
investee entity for
the three months
ended 31 March
2008

(’000)

US$9,679
RMB140,612

RMB148,231

RMB307



Name of the investing entity

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

President China Investment

Name of the investee entity

BILF—EEmARA A
(Kunshan President Enterprises
Food Co., Ltd.*)

A — SR A R A A
(Wuhan President Enterprises
Food Co., Ltd.*)

M — A R A H
(Guangzhou President Enterprises
Corp.*)

JER ST — A E B A R A
(Chengdu President Enterprises
Food Co., Ltd.*)

BN 58— A A PR W
(Zhengzhou President Enterprises
Co., Ltd.*)

e ut it — i A PR 2 7 (Beijing
President Enterprises Drinks &
Food Co., Ltd.*)

G — A BRA T (Hefei
President Enterprises Co., Ltd.*)

FEM &L — B 3EA R 7] (Fuzhou
President Enterprises Co., Ltd.*)

s — A R 7 (Shenyang
President Enterprises Co., Ltd.*)

WS R ARAR
(Xinjiang President Enterprises
Food Co., Ltd.*)

B AR (AEAT) A R F]
(Jinmailang Beverage (Beijing)
Co., Ltd.*)

M & &AM A (Nanchang
President Enterprises Co., Ltd.*)
etc.

Percentage of
shareholding

in the investee
entity held by the
investing entity

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

50.00

40.00 — 100.00

Unaudited profit
(loss) of the
investee entity for
the three months
ended 31 March
2008

(’000)

RMB32,332

RMB37,402

RMB15,010

RMB25,894

RMB32,884

RMBS,512

RMB9,141

RMB7,356

RMB772

RMB3,570

(RMB17,865)

(RMB4,698)



The Relevant Information disclosed by Uni-President has not been audited and is prepared by Uni-
President in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in Taiwan, which is different

from the accounting standards adopted by the Company and has not been verified by the Company.

Investors and shareholders of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of

the Company.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions have the following

meanings.
“Board”

“Company”

“Directors”

“Hong Kong”

“Listing Rules”

G‘PRC?’

“President China Investment”

“RMB”
“Stock Exchange”

“Taiwan Stock Exchange”

the board of Directors

Uni-President China Holdings Ltd. (%t — &3 B BA FRA A *),
a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability,
the issued shares of which are listed on the main board of the Stock
Exchange

the Directors of the Company

the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People’s Republic
of China

Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange

the People’s Republic of China which, for the purposes of this
announcement, does not include Hong Kong, Macau Special
Administrative Region and Taiwan

(P BHEAMWAF (President Enterprises (China)
Investment Co., Ltd.*), a foreign invested holding company established
under the laws of the PRC on 10 March 1998 and our wholly owned
subsidiary

Renminbi, the lawful currency of the PRC
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation



“Uni-President” Uni-President Enterprises Corporation* (#i—®EKMARAF]) |, a
limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Taiwan on 25
August 1967 whose common shares were listed on the Taiwan Stock
Exchange on 28 December 1987 under the stock code 1216, and which
is the ultimate controlling shareholder of the Company

“US$” United States dollars, the lawful currency of the United States

By order of the Board
Uni-President China Holdings Ltd.
Chan Pei Cheong, Andy
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 28 April 2008

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Lo Chih-Hsien and Mr. Lin Wu-Chung; the non-executive
directors are Mr. Kao Chin-Yen, Mr. Lin Chang-Sheng, Mr. Lin Lung-Yi and Mr. Su Tsung-Ming, and the independent non-
executive directors are Mr. Chen Sun-Te, Mr. Fan Ren-Da, Anthony, Mr. Hwang Jenn-Tai, Mr. Yang Ing-Wuu and Mr. Lo
Peter.

*  For identification purpose only



